Proposed Hard Rock Hotel - Charlotte 800 W Morehead St 28206 Upper Upscale Class 69% $242 $169

The Charlotte Club 2021

14 | P a g e

VI:   OFFICE/RETAIL INCOME STATEMENT

Exhibit N: 1st Year Office/Retail Income Statement

Year 1 2 3 4 5

INCOME

Office Space Income $5,392,450 $5,392,450 $5,392,450 $5,392,450 $5,392,450

Retail Space Income $283,695 $283,695 $283,695 $283,695 $283,695

Sub-Total Income $5,676,145 $5,676,145  $5,676,145  $5,676,145  $5,676,145

Less: Vacancy & Loss -$4,214,555 -67.5% -$2,838,073 50.0% -$283,807 5.0% -$283,807 5.0% -$283,807 5.0%

Total Income $1,461,591 $2,838,073  $5,392,338  $5,392,338  $5,392,338

Less: Pass thru Expenses $287,949 $293,708 $299,582 $305,574 $311,685

Departmental Income $1,173,642 3.6% $2,544,365 6.9% $5,092,756 12.2% $5,086,764 11.3% $5,080,653 11.0%

First Year Office & Retail Pro Forma

PROPERTY ADDRESS

PROPERTY TYPE "Lifestyle" Hotel Mixed-Use Development

PARCEL NUMBERS

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT Mixed Use Development

ZONING (UMUD) Uptown Mixed Use District

RENTABLE SQ. FT. 162,190

LAND ACRES 2.269

LAND SQ. FT. 98,838

Commercial Office Space Full Service A Standard 151,900   155,000

Commercial Retail Space NRA A Standard 10,290   10,500

Total  Office & Retail Space   162,190   165,500

Income Factors

INCOME

Potential Office Income $35.50 $5,392,450

Other Income $0 $0.00

Less: Vacancy & Loss 75% -$4,044,338

Effective Gross Income $1,348,113 92.2%

Potential Retail Income $27.57 $283,695

Other Income $0 $0.00

Vacancy & Loss 60% -$170,217

Effective Gross Income $113,478 7.8%

TOTAL INCOME $1,461,591 100.0%

EXPENSES Office Retail Total

Maintenance $45,000 $36,000 $9,000 $45,000

Insurance $9,600 $7,680 $1,920 $9,600

Property Taxes $53,000 $42,400 $10,600 $53,000

Security $75,000 $60,000 $15,000 $75,000

Utilities $30,000 $24,000 $6,000 $30,000

Management Fee 3.0% $40,443 $5,674 $46,117

Reserves 2.0% $26,962 $2,270 $29,232

TOTAL EXPENSES $237,486 $50,463 $287,949

Departmental Income $1,110,627 $63,015 $1,173,642 80.3%

See West Morehead Street "Stadium Terraces Site"

800 West Morehead Street "Stadium Terraces Site"

The Charlotte Club 2021

15 | P a g e

Exhibit N: Office/Retail Comps

No# PROPERTY ADDRESS YOC/UC

BUILDING

S.F. AVG. LEASE PRICE RENT PSF

0 The Charlotte Club (Proposed) 800 West Morehead St 2024 151,900 $35.50 $35.50

1 The Boxer Building  1000 W Morehead St 2000 40,000 $31 - $33/Sqft $32.00

2 Carolina School Supply Building 1023 W Morehead St 1930 27,142 $32 $32.00

3 NASCAR Plaza 550 S Caldwell St 2008 77,408 $33 - $36.50/Sqft $34.70